Range Classification

Director/High School Principal or
High School Principal

Director/Middle School Principal or
Middle School Principal

Director/Elementary School Principal or
Elementary School Principal

4  Assistant Principal

5 Dean of Students

SALARY SCHEDULE C

Annual
Days

225

220

215

225

225

Step | Step i

$114,817 $119,984

$112,266 $117,318

$109,714 $114,651

$92,865  $95,338

$88,878  $91,311

Step Ili

$125,383

$122,597

$119,811

$97,886

$93,738

Step IV

$131,025

$128,114

$125,202

$100,510

$96,238

Step V

$136,922

$133,879

$130,836

$103,213

$98,814

SICK LEAVE: 1 day per month; 7 days per year allowed for Personal Necessity
(deducted from Sick Leave)

BENEFITS: Medical, Dental, Vision and Life Insurance

EARLY RETIREMENT: Medical Insurance Benefits at age 55 following 15 years of
service; following 10 years of service, medical benefits will

be paid at 60%. Benefits are provided to age 65.

Effective Date: Middle School Principal - March 1, 2018

Effective Date: July 1, 2018
Board Approval: February 22, 2018



