## **SALARY SCHEDULE C**

Range	Classification	Annual <u>Days</u>	Step I	Step II	Step III	Step IV	Step V
1	Director/High School Principal or High School Principal	225	\$114,817	\$119,984	\$125,383	\$131,025	\$136,922
2	Director/Middle School Principal or Middle School Principal	220	\$112,266	\$117,318	\$122,597	\$128,114	\$133,879
3	Director/Elementary School Principal or Elementary School Principal	215	\$109,714	\$114,651	\$119,811	\$125,202	\$130,836
4	Assistant Principal	225	\$92,865	\$95,338	\$97,886	\$100,510	\$103,213
5	Dean of Students	225	\$88,878	\$91,311	\$93,738	\$96,238	\$98,814

SICK LEAVE: 1 day per month; 7 days per year allowed for Personal Necessity

(deducted from Sick Leave)

BENEFITS: Medical, Dental, Vision and Life Insurance

EARLY RETIREMENT: Medical Insurance Benefits at age 55 following 15 years of

service; following 10 years of service, medical benefits will

be paid at 60%. Benefits are provided to age 65.

Effective Date: Middle School Principal - March 1, 2018

Effective Date: July 1, 2018

Board Approval: February 22, 2018